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rare TS OF KANSAS eton 15— 147~ 00% 09-06-00
B ™ WELL PLUGGING RECORD
Mail or Deliver Report to: . .

s + ConsErvation Division
State Corporation Commisnon

%ﬂ,"mﬁ"ﬂd’“g Phillips County, Sec.+:8_ 18 Twp. ___2____ Rge isw (E) (W)
NORTH ‘ Location as “NE/CNWXSWX” or footage from lines NWC
. , Lease Owner_. Bennett & Roberts Oil Operations
| | Lease Name Reeege A Well No._ %+
! ' | Office Address. Russell, Ks,
——— 1'““ i "‘:“"“"“ Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) 0il
| | Date well completed Mar ch A ' 1947
‘ ’ Application for plugging filed lQ/ 14 1994
: } Application for plugging approved. 12/15 1954
I | Plugging commenced 12/28 19 D4
! ! Plugging completed 1 / 2 - 19 55
i ;_' — 7 ;‘— I Reason for abandonment of well or producing form ation _NOT profitable to operate,
| | _
| ! If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production______Nov, 8 19_54
L i Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate weslicté;)g‘e ‘i?‘:‘it"“ shove menced? Yes
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well Eldon Petty
Producing formation Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of Well 3348 Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
OIL, GAS 'OR WATER RECORDS . CASING RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT FROM TO SI1ZE PUT IN PULLED OUT
8 5/g" 162° None
5_%" 33451 1116t

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used
in injroducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
feet for each plug set. .
‘pluawwumummw-
" ’ , ] or_at 32400,

Top of bmn'&' 'won‘ “F-'ﬂ'fed__hglg_wj_ih_mﬁd to. 169‘
ssa'i' rack ’h‘r*'?ri(m diy B

ment 145%, Filled with mud to 30° set rock bridge,

dumped 10 sax gement for cap.

e
(1f additional description is necessary, use BACK of this sheet) e / /é/ 6 9
Name of Plugging Contractor. J & M Casing Pulling Co. . —

Address . Great Bend, Ks,

STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF RUSSELL ss.

Harold Wurst (emplovee of owner) or (owner or operator) of the above-described
well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the
above-described well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me God.

(Signature)

L4
/ Russell, K3,
: (Address) )]
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN T0 before me this___13th day of J anuary i / 19.55

s

-
&4

" Notary Public.

My commission expires 6/17/58

2274



. 1974 7-

Bennett & Roberts Oil Operations
Reece #1

Total Depth: 3348°'
Comm: 2/21/47 Comp: 3/7/47

Casing
8 Jts., 8 5/8" Set at 162!
106 Jts. 53" Set at 3345'
Formation:

Surface Clay

Shale

Sand

Sand & Rock
Shale & Shells
Shale

Shale & Shells

Sandy Shale & Lime shells
Sand

Shale & Shells

Sand, Shale & Shells of pt.
Sand

Sand, Shale & Shells of pyrite
Sand

Shale & Shells

Shale, Red Bed & Shells
Sand

Red Bed, Shale & Shells
Anhydrite

Red Bed, Shale & Shells
Shale & Shells

Shale & Lime

Lime

Lime, Shale & Shells of pt.
Lime & Shale

Lime

Corrected to derrick floor

STATE CF KANSAS )
COUNTY OF RUSSELL) SS.

0O& 069 -0-0O

Sec. 18 Twp. 2 Rge. 18
County: Phillips, Kansas

Top Lansing K.C, - 3253

Cement
130 sx
65 sx

Depth:

20"
60
75
90
162
525
720
920
965
1010
1200
1250
1300
1450
1500
1580
1625
1700
1720
1955
2210
2250
2313
2415
3015
3350
3348

I hereby certify that the above information is correct to the best

of my knowledge,

Way
=

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 14th day of December, 1954,

My Commission Expires 6/17/58

Notary Public

S ~ /c
V ;57;(



