STATE OF KANSAS
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION Give All Information Completely Make Required Affidavit Mail or Deliver Report to: Conservation Division State Corporation Commission

## 15-147-00809-00-00

## WELL PLUGGING RECORD

NORTH	<u>Ph</u>	illips	County	7. Sec. 18 T	wp2 Rge.	$18W_{(E)}$	_(W
MORTH	Location as "NE	/CNW¼SW¼" or	footage from	n lines	NWC		
	Lease Owner Lease Name	Deli	Reeke A	operics Off			1
	Office Address	R	ussell.	Ks.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Weil No	<del>1</del>
	Character of We				Oil		
	Date well compl	leted		March		1	47
	Application for p	olugging filed		12/14		1	54
	Application for p	lugging approve	d		L2/15		<u>54</u>
	Plugging comme				12/28	1	<u>54</u>
	Plugging comple	ted		NT.	L t mmafitab	$\frac{\sqrt{2}}{1}$	<sub>9</sub> 55
	Reason for aband	donment of well	or producing	formation No	or profitab.	re ro obe	r.a r
	If a producing w	roll is about	1 J C 1.		Mess O		
	Was permission						5_5
Locate well correctly on above Section Plat	menced?	Obtuined Holli (	Yes	thon Division o	i its agents belor	e brogging wa	S CO
me of Conservation Agent who supe				n Petty			
oducing formation	De	epth to top	Bottom		Total Depth of V	vell 3348	Fe
ow depth and thickness of all water	, oil and gas formations	i <b>.</b>					
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORD	os				C	ASING RECO	רומו
	<del> </del>					ASING RECO	עאי
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	TO	SIZE	PUT IN	PULLED OU	Γ
				<u>8 5/8"</u>	162	None	
	1			5½"	3345	1116	
						•	
	set rock bridg ment 115°. Fi dumped 10 sax	lled with r	mud to 3	O' set roc	k bridge.		
	1,				1 to 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
	,					1	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					·	
	J & M Casing Pu	ulling Co.	ry, use BACK	of this sheet)		1-14-8	5
					-20		
		TTY OF	RUSSELI	•			
	(If additional d J & M Casing Pu Great Bend, Ks.	<u>ull</u>	ing Co.	ing Co.	iption is necessary, use BACK of this sheet) ing Co.  RUSSELI	ing Co.	iption is necessary, use BACK of this sheet) ing Co. /-/4-5
	COUN	II Or				, 55.	RUSSELL , ss.
Harold Wurs	says: That I have known the same are true and	(en	nployee of o	wner) or (owner	er or operator) of	the above	-des
Harold Wurs being first duly sworn on oath, s	says: That I have known the same are true and	wledge of the fa	nployee of o	wner) or (owner trust) or and matters	er or operator) of	the above-de	of
Harold Wurs  I, being first duly sworn on oath, s  ve-described well as filed and that	says: That I have know the same are true and	wledge of the fa	proposed of or	wner) or (owner this, and matters Russell	er or operator) of	the above-de	seri of
Harold Wurs II, being first duly sworn on oath, s	says: That I have know the same are true and	wledge of the fa	proposed of or	wner) or (owner that, and matters  Russell	er or operator) of herein contained	d and the log	of
Harold Wurs  II, being first duly sworn on oath, so  ove-described well as filed and that	says: That I have know the same are true and	wledge of the fa correct. So hel Signature)	proposed of or	wner) or (owner this, and matters Russell	er or operator) of herein contained KS.	d and the log	of t
Harold Wurs  III, being first duly sworn on oath, so ove-described well as filed and that  Subscribed AND Sworn to before	says: That I have know the same are true and (s	wledge of the fa correct. So hel Signature)	proposed of or	wner) or (owner this, and matters Russell	er or operator) of herein contained KS.	d and the log	of t
Harold Wurs  II, being first duly sworn on oath, so ove-described well as filed and that  Subscribed AND Sworn to before	says: That I have know the same are true and	wledge of the fa correct. So hel Signature)	proposed of or	wner) or (owner this, and matters Russell	er or operator) of herein contained KS.	d and the log	of t

Bennett & Roberts Oil Operations Reece #1

Sec. 18 Twp. 2 Rge. 18 County: Phillips, Kansas

Total Depth: 3348'
Comm: 2/21/47 Comp: 3/7/47

Top Lansing K.C. - 3253

Casing 8 Jts. 8 5/8" Set at 162' 106 Jts.  $5\frac{1}{2}$ " Set at 3345'

Cement 130 sx 65 sx

Formation:	Depth:
Surface Clay	201
Shale	60
Sand	75
Sand & Rock	90
Shale & Shells	162
Shale	525
Shale & Shells	720
Sandy Shale & Lime shells	920
Sand	965
Shale & Shells	1010
Sand, Shale & Shells of pt.	1200
Sand	1250
Sand, Shale & Shells of pyrite	1300
Sand	1450
Shale & Shells	1500
Shale, Red Bed & Shells	1580
Sand	1625
Red Bed, Shale & Shells	1700
Anhydrite	1720
Red Bed, Shale & Shells	1955
Shale & Shells	2210
Shale & Lime	2250
Lime	2313
Lime, Shale & Shells of pt.	2415
Lime & Shale	3015
Lime	3350
Corrected to derrick floor	3348

STATE OF KANSAS ) COUNTY OF RUSSELL) SS.

I hereby certify that the above information is correct to the best of my knowledge.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 14th day of December, 1954.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires 6/17/58

PLUGGING

PLUGGING

PASS SALVANE 40

1d-15-54